CPK-C-23_–10 Uncoated short bar electrode, for sensing the level of electrically non-conductive liquids (oil, crude oil
products). Assembly into a side wall of vessel or into a pipe. Electrode length 30 mm.
CPK-C-23_–11 Fully coated short bar electrode, for sensing the level of non-aggressive electrically conductive liquids
(water, water solutions). Electrode insulation from PP material, assembly into a side wall of vessel or into a
pipe. Electrode length 30 mm.
CPK-C-23_–12 Fully coated short bar electrode, for sensing the level of electrically conductive liquids (various chemicals,
moderately aggressive water solutions). Higher temperature resistance compared to variant "11". Electrode
insulation from FEP material. Assembly into a side wall of vessel or into a pipe. Electrode length 30 mm.

CPK-C-23 (only variant “A“)
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
ORDER CODE
electrode length in [mm]
E30 for versions 10, 11, 12
– – –– E
performance:
N : normal
E : extended temperature range (without LED)
NT : high temperature
type and performance of electrode:
10 : uncoated short bar, length 30 mm
11 : insulated (coated) short bar (PP), length 30 mm
(only for N)
12 : insulated (coated) short bar (FEP), length 30 mm
20 : partly insulated rod (FEP), length 50 ... 1000 mm
21 : fully insulated rod (FEP), length 50 ... 1000 mm
30 : uncoated removable rod, length 50 ... 1000 mm
type of output:
P : PNP (open collector)
S : 2-wire electronic switch
connection method:
A : cable outlet (+ cable length)
C : connector, except variant „E“ (socket not included
      with sensor, recommended type - see accessories)
process connection:
G3/8 : pipe thread G 3/8"
G1/2 : pipe thread G 1/2"
M18 : metric thread M18x1,5
M20 : metric thread M20x1,5
NPT : sealing thread NPT 1/2–14
- cable length in [m]
CORRECT SPECIFICATION EXAMPLES
CPK-C-23N–10–A–S–G3/8–K5
(N) normal performance; (10) uncoated short bar electrode 30 mm; (A) cable outlet with 5 m fixed cable; (S) 2-wire electronic